

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 7335 OF 2024**

Shri. Gautam Kumar Bhansali

.... Petitioner

v/s.

The Assistant Director,

Directorate of Enforcement, Mumbai and anr.

.... Respondents

Mr. Brijesh Pathak for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for the State.

**CORAM: SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2024.**

**P. C. :-**

- 1) Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.
- 1.1) Leave granted to serve the Respondents by private service.
- 2) Learned APP waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.2-State.
- 3) Petitioner to supply spare copies of the Petition in the Registry within a period of one week from the date of uploading of this Order on the official website of High Court, Bombay.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**