

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 562 OF 2025

Gautam Kumar Bhanali S/o Shri Subhash ....PETITIONER

Chandra Bhansali

V/S

Assistant Director And Anr

....RESPONDENT

MR. BRIJESH R PATHAK, MS. ANJALI JOSHI, MR.

DULRAJ JAIN I/B D'VOCATE LEGAL for Petitioner

MR. PRASHANT MISHRA (SPECIAL COUNCEL) A/W MR.

BHARAT JADHAV, MR. KRISH K. for Respondent no. 1

MS. A. S. GOTAD, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE  
J**

**DATE : 17th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of Petitioner, Stand over to 26/03/2026 if any ad-interim/Relief is operating till today the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**