

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 562 OF 2025**

Gautam Kumar Bhansali

s/o Shri Subhash Chandra Bhansali

... Petitioner

V/S.

Assistant Director And Anr.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Brijesh Pathak a/w Anjali Joshi, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Poonam Bhosale, APP for the Respondent – State.

---

**CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. This Petition is listed at Serial No. 67 of today's daily Board.

At the request of Mr. Brijesh Pathak, learned Advocate for the Petitioner, this Petition was taken up out of turn at 6:25 p.m.

2. Mr. Brijesh Pathak, learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that the matter before the Trial Court is scheduled on 16.04.2026, for framing of charge. He submits that Mr. Mishra, learned Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 was informed about the mentioning of the present Petition. None present for Respondent No. 1.

3. Mr. Brijesh Pathak submits that there is urgency in the matter and therefore requests for listing of the Petition on 15.04.2026 and states that he will inform Mr. Mishra, learned Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 of the date fixed.

4. At the request of Mr. Brijesh Pathak, learned Advocate for the Petitioner, list on 15.04.2026.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

Digitally  
signed by  
ARJUN  
KRISHNA  
RODGE  
Date:  
2026.03.30  
20:56:55  
+0530